
General $1,362,079

Capital Outlay $3,184,937

Special Education $278,273

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.737

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.275

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$784,615

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$784,615Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $498,162,292

Owner Occupied $103,456,207

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $114,710,089

Total $716,328,588

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

16.2

16.2%

35.5

$45,944Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 292.731

9-12 98.436

304.626

104.119

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 416.025 434.292

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 435

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 44

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 14.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.7%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 535

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 411

Educational Funds $10,767

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 6.87

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 412.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

24

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.7

21.6

19.3

19.9

20.6
64
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Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 24.859 25.548

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD  57451

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,358

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,121,043

PK Instruction $47,085

Adult Instruction $0

$466,582

$2,822

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $27,374

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $216,302

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,312,393

County $55,995

State $849,989

Federal $236,583

Total $3,454,961

$1,814,122

$779

$0

$67,087

$518,591

$252

$0

$102,604

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,881,988 $621,447

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,000

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$123,660

$444,473

$202,206

$0

$4,856

$210

$28,603

$0

$0

$0

$745,123

$4,375

$184,591

$57,668

$1,963

$0

$0

$0

$4,000

$149,775

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$39,054 $6,503 $0

$0 $313,143 $0

$486,598 $122,818 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,910,750

$35,505

$0

$111,453

$343,322

$32,688

$0

$154,534

$0

$74,966

$4,400

$25,434

$0

$104,750

$604,489

$11,580

$0

$34,994

$123,254

$2,621

$0

$44,058

$0

$28,591

$600

$1,940

$0

$14,618

$6,930

$2,822

$0

$159,843

$25,306

$7,254

$0

$207,549

$207,762

$624

$0

$0

$0

$74,554

$171,124

$0

$0

$1,921

$7,283

$2,253

$0

$48,134

$25,009

$65,418

$0

$0

$0

$21,377

$33,173

$0

$0

$4,856

$0

$0

$313,143

$116,818

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,935

$0

$0

$40

$3,186

$742

$0

$38,322

$0

$12,926

$0

$0

$745,122

$5,377

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Ipswich Public School District 22-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$166,828 $182,525

$3,707,793 $1,375,405 $713,626Total Expenditures

$2,797,801 $866,746 $692,645 $342,519 $467,989 $816,650


