as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Ipswich Public School District 22-6

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD 57451

Home County: Edmunds Area in Square Miles: 535

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	435
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	411
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	412.13
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	44
Home School ADM	6.87
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	64
% Special Needs Students*	14.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.6%
District Attendance Rate	95.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.3
Number of Graduates	24

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,944
Avg Years of Experience	16.2
% with Advanced Degrees	16.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	35.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.3
Math	21.6
Reading	20.7
Science	19.9
Composite Score	20.6
Number Tested	24

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,358

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	24.859	25.548
KG-8	292.731	304.626
9-12	98.436	104.119
Total	416.025	434.292

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,767

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

40
\$0
\$0
\$0
\$784,615

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$716,328,588
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$114,710,089
Owner Occupied	\$103,456,207
Agricultural	\$498,162,292

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,362,079
Capital Outlay	\$3,184,937
Special Education	\$278,273
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.737
Capital Outlay	\$2.275
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$2,312,393	\$1,814,122	\$518,591	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$55,995	\$779	\$252	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$849,989	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$236,583	\$67,087	\$102,604	Food Service	Food Service \$166,828
Total	\$3,454,961	\$1,881,988	\$621,447	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$4,000

Expenditure by Fund

_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,121,043	\$149,775	\$466,582
PK Instruction	\$47,085	\$0	\$2,822
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$123,660	\$4,856	\$184,591
Administration Services	\$444,473	\$210	\$57,668
Fiscal Services	\$39,054	\$6,503	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	s \$0	\$313,143	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$486,598	\$122,818	\$0
Transportation Services	\$202,206	\$28,603	\$1,963
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$27,374	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$745,123	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$216,302	\$4,375	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,707,793	\$1,375,405	\$713,626

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,910,750	\$604,489	\$6,930	\$171,124	\$33,173	\$10,935
PK Instruction	\$35,505	\$11,580	\$2,822	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$111,453	\$34,994	\$159,843	\$1,921	\$4,856	\$40
Administration Services	\$343,322	\$123,254	\$25,306	\$7,283	\$0	\$3,186
Fiscal Services	\$32,688	\$2,621	\$7,254	\$2,253	\$0	\$742
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$313,143	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$154,534	\$44,058	\$207,549	\$48,134	\$116,818	\$38,322
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$207,762	\$25,009	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$74,966	\$28,591	\$624	\$65,418	\$0	\$12,926
Community Services	\$4,400	\$600	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$25,434	\$1,940	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$745,122
Co-Curricular	\$104,750	\$14,618	\$74,554	\$21,377	\$0	\$5,377
Total Expenditures	\$2,797,801	\$866,746	\$692,645	\$342,519	\$467,989	\$816,650

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.